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IHSAA Unified 2023 Sectional - Floyd Central - 5/20/2023

Floyd Central High School

Results

Girls 4x100 Meter Relay
=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Section  1
  1 Floyd Central  'A'                                  1:11.28   10
     1) Jones, Gabbi 9                  2) Jerke, Lynlee 10
     3) Berger, Abigail 10              4) Staser, Lola 11
  2 Jennings County  'A'                                1:16.62    8
     1) Birge, Blakelee 12              2) Huey, Olivia 10
     3) Jones, Emmaleigh 9              4) Holman, Emma 11
  3 Corydon Central  'A'                                1:17.37    6
     1) Walston, Bailey 9               2) Vaughn, Josie 10
     3) Faith, Gracie 12                4) Torres, Olivia 10
  4 Silver Creek  'A'                                   1:28.87    5
     1) Bohannon, Isabella-Lynn 10      2) Wathen, Skylar 10
     3) Hawkins, Bali 11                4) Hernandez, Jennifer 10
  5 New Albany  'A'                                     1:30.95    4
     1) Arnold, Brook 12                2) Baker, Kaelyn 10
     3) Celestin, Cyanne 12             4) Dierking, Summer 12
  6 Columbus East  'A'                                  1:32.65    3
     1) Hughes, Ambrosia 11             2) Mount, Madison 10
     3) Havenaar, Josephine 12          4) Bailey, Mackenzie 11
  7 Columbus North  'A'                                 2:00.54    2
     1) Delfosse, Clemence 9            2) Kkleinert, Avery 12
     3) Andrews, Lydia 11               4) Thomas, Eva 9

Boys 4x100 Yard Relay
=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Columbus North  'A'                                   57.41   10
     1) Marsh, Noah 10                  2) Bayne, Gavin 11
     3) Kushman, Lydia 9                4) Foster, Kayden 12
  2 Corydon Central  'A'                                  59.01    8
     1) Cooper, Patrick 9               2) Byrd, Seth 9
     3) Wilkinson, T-Mac 10             4) Murphy, Devon 9
  3 Floyd Central  'A'                                    59.11    5
     1) Boemker, Evan 10                2) Floyd, Calvin 11
     3) Jacquay, Joey 12                4) Mann, Aric 11
  4 Silver Creek  'A'                                   1:04.45    4
     1) Devitt, Andrew 10               2) Krajnak, Charles 10
     3) Cunningham, Taylen 10           4) Brewer, Brendan 10
  5 Seymour  'A'                                        1:04.73    2
     1) Harriss, Caden 11               2) Woodard, Alexandria 11
     3) Young, Jesse 11                 4) Juarez Zarate, Eric 11
Section  2
  1 Indian Creek  'A'                                     59.10    6
     1) Dillingham, Robert 11           2) Britt, Logan 12
     3) Rumble, Tyler 12                4) Britt, Daly 12
  2 Jennings County  'A'                                1:04.65    3
     1) Matern, Dylan 11                2) Hatton, James 11
     3) Smith, Jayden 9                 4) Proctor, Gavin 12
  3 New Albany  'A'                                     1:08.23    1
     1) Board, Parker 9                 2) Boyd, Ayden 9
     3) Jones, Wyatt 11                 4) Dale, Reece 11
  4 Columbus East  'A'                                  1:10.22
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....Boys 4x100 Yard Relay

     1) Villeda Melendez, Roberto 12    2) Posey, Riley 11
     3) Emery, Addison 10               4) Westerfeld, Isabella 12

Mixed 100 Meter Dash
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Section  1
  1 Tanner, Noah             M10 Floyd Central           J12.84   10
  2 Wate, Max                 M9 Corydon Central         J13.04    8
  3 Brewer, Brendan          M10 Silver Creek            J13.10    6
  4 Bobbitt, Nolan           M10 Floyd Central           J13.16    5
  5 Koeller, Jordan           M9 Franklin County         J13.99    4
  6 Devitt, Andrew           M10 Silver Creek            J14.24    3
  7 Hiner, Samuel            M11 Indian Creek            J14.35    2
  8 Juarez Zarate, Eric      M11 Seymour                 J15.05    1
Section  2
  1 Cunningham, DeShawn       M9 New Albany              J14.37   10
  2 Jerke, Lynlee            W10 Floyd Central           J15.16    8
  3 Vaughn, Josie            W10 Corydon Central         J15.18    6
  4 Reese, Ava                M9 Franklin County         J15.32    5
  5 Britt, Daly              M12 Indian Creek            J15.56    4
  6 Delfosse, Clemence        W9 Columbus North          J15.57    3
  7 Carr, Caleb              M11 Floyd Central           J15.70    2
  8 Braman, Margaret          M9 Seymour                 J15.73    1
Section  3
  1 Huey, Olivia             W10 Jennings County         J16.15   10
  2 Wagers, Wyatt             M9 Franklin County         J16.22    8
  3 Emery, Addison           M10 Columbus East           J16.28    6
  4 Laman, Chase             M11 Jennings County         J16.55    5
  5 Hartwell, Lindsey        M10 Columbus North          J16.94    4
  6 Anderson, Sophie         W10 Columbus East           J17.60    3
  7 Lenart, Anne             W12 Seymour                 J17.63    2
Section  4
  1 Elsbury, Andrea           M9 Indian Creek            J16.33   10
  2 Hernandez, Jennifer      W10 Silver Creek            J18.49    8
  3 Dickinsin, Trystan        M9 Columbus North          J19.10    6
  4 Plaiss, Abigail           M9 New Albany              J19.49    5
  5 Bohannon, Isabella-Lynn  W10 Silver Creek            J20.00    4
  6 Hamilton, Jerik          M10 Columbus East           J20.80    3
Section  5
  1 Rissler, Kurtis          M10 New Albany              J20.20   10
  2 Hefner, Jacob            M10 Columbus East           J22.33    8
  3 Walston, Bailey           W9 Corydon Central         J25.37    6
  4 Andrews, Lydia           W11 Columbus North          J28.35    5
  5 Anderson, Rachel         M12 Indian Creek            J44.00    4
  6 Blair, Adrien            M12 Corydon Central       J1:32.07    3

Mixed 400 Meter Dash
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Section  1
  1 Cochran, Ryan            M10 Floyd Central         J1:01.72   10
  2 Marsh, Noah              M10 Columbus North        J1:03.48    8
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  3 Boman, Ben               M11 Corydon Central       J1:05.34    6
  4 Cunningham, DeShawn       M9 New Albany            J1:11.35    5
  5 Mann, Aric               M11 Floyd Central         J1:12.67    4
  6 Cooper, Patrick           M9 Corydon Central       J1:17.50    3
  7 Torres, Olivia           W10 Corydon Central       J1:19.81    2
  8 Westerfeld, Isabella     M12 Columbus East         J1:21.58    1
Section  2
  1 Foster, Kayden           M12 Columbus North        J1:20.01   10
  2 Shepherd, Armond         M11 New Albany            J1:20.66    8
  3 Hawkins, Bali            W11 Silver Creek          J1:21.56    6
  4 Pendleton, Olivia        M11 Indian Creek          J1:22.26    5
  5 Hulen, Emma               M9 Floyd Central         J1:22.50    4
  6 Sirbak, Briah             M9 Franklin County       J1:22.75    3
  7 Young, Jesse             M11 Seymour               J1:24.31    2
Section  3
  1 Aders, Gabrielle         M12 Indian Creek          J2:00.84   10
  2 Wathen, Skylar           W10 Silver Creek          J2:29.07    8
  3 Staser, Lola             W11 Floyd Central         J2:32.65    6
  4 Landero-Gonzalez, Gisell M11 Columbus East         J2:42.52    5
  5 Perkins, Blake           M12 Corydon Central       J3:08.39    4

Mixed Long Jump
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Flight  1
  1 Wilkinson, T-Mac         M10 Corydon Central      J17-00.50   10
  2 Floyd, Ryan              M11 Floyd Central        J16-05.00    8
  3 Boman, Ben               M11 Corydon Central      J16-00.50    6
  4 Dillingham, Robert       M11 Indian Creek         J15-11.00    5
  5 Bayne, Gavin             M11 Columbus North       J15-04.00    4
  6 Hatton, James            M11 Jennings County      J13-01.00    3
  7 Britt, Logan             M12 Indian Creek         J12-09.00    2
Flight  2
  1 Yowell, Lauren           W10 New Albany           J14-03.00   10
  2 Koeller, Jordan           M9 Franklin County      J14-02.50    8
  3 Reese, Ava                M9 Franklin County      J11-06.50    6
  4 Connor, Madalyn          M10 Floyd Central        J11-04.50    5
  5 Baird, Haleigh            M9 Indian Creek         J10-02.50    4
Flight  3
  1 Thomas, Eva               W9 Columbus North       J11-05.00   10
  2 Galyen, Blake            M11 Jennings County      J10-00.00    8
  3 Dierking, Summer         W12 New Albany            J9-08.50    6
  4 Hulen, Isabel            M12 Floyd Central         J8-06.50    5
Flight  4
  1 Mount, Madison           W10 Columbus East         J9-05.50   10
  2 Smith, Jayden             M9 Jennings County       J8-09.00    8
  3 Wagers, Wyatt             M9 Franklin County       J7-05.00    6
  4 Matern, Dylan            M11 Jennings County       J6-11.00    5
  5 Perkins, Blake           M12 Corydon Central       J3-04.50    4
Flight  5
  1 Durick, Jonathan         M12 Silver Creek          J5-03.50   10
  2 Byrd, Seth                M9 Corydon Central       J5-02.00    8
  3 Briggs, Cimara           W12 New Albany            J4-07.50    6
  4 Cain, Megan              W11 New Albany            J4-01.00    5
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  5 Jacquay, Joey            M12 Floyd Central         J4-00.00    4
Flight  6
  1 Spurlock, Logan          M11 Franklin County       J4-00.00    8
  1 Aders, Gabrielle         M12 Indian Creek          J4-00.00   10
  3 Wilson, McKenna          W10 Silver Creek          J2-00.00    6
  4 Hughes, Ambrosia         W11 Columbus East         J1-04.50    5
  5 Walker, Alexander        M12 Columbus East            J9.00    4

Mixed Shot Put
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Flight  1
  1 Murphy, Devon             M9 Corydon Central      J44-07.00   10
  2 Jones, Wyatt             M11 New Albany           J39-04.00    8
  3 Coriden, Peter           M12 Columbus East        J37-01.00    6
  4 Hoffman, Walker          M10 Silver Creek         J35-04.00    5
  5 Galyen, Blake            M11 Jennings County      J35-00.00    4
  6 Rumble, Tyler            M12 Indian Creek         J34-08.50    3
  7 Proctor, Gavin           M12 Jennings County      J32-02.50    2
  8 Dale, Reece              M11 New Albany           J29-08.00    1
Flight  2
  1 Harriss, Caden           M11 Seymour              J30-00.00   10
  2 Cunningham, Taylen       M10 Silver Creek         J29-04.50    8
  3 Rose, dustin             M11 Indian Creek         J29-04.00    6
  4 Boyd, Ayden               M9 New Albany           J29-02.50    5
  5 Riley, Nolan              M9 Columbus North       J27-09.50    4
Flight  3
  1 Harvey, Reagan           M12 Floyd Central        J23-08.50   10
  2 Kushman, Lydia            M9 Columbus North       J22-04.00    8
  3 Forbis, Maddie           M12 Floyd Central        J20-04.50    6
  4 Goodman, Paiton          M12 Corydon Central      J20-03.50    5
  5 Sirbak, Briah             M9 Franklin County      J19-03.50    4
  6 Spurlock, Logan          M11 Franklin County      J17-04.00    3
  7 Hamilton, Jerik          M10 Columbus East        J16-00.50    2
Flight  4
  1 Hulen, Isabel            M12 Floyd Central        J20-08.50   10
  2 Perkis, Andrew           M11 Floyd Central        J15-02.50    8
  3 Hefner, Jacob            M10 Columbus East        J13-09.50    6
  4 Krajnak, Charles         M10 Silver Creek         J13-05.50    5
  5 Faith, Gracie            W12 Corydon Central      J12-07.00    4
  6 Dickinsin, Trystan        M9 Columbus North       J12-05.50    3
  7 Baird, Jason             M12 Indian Creek         J11-02.50    2
Flight  5
  1 DeJesus, Jeremy          M12 Indian Creek          J8-04.00   10
  2 Birge, Jake               M9 Jennings County       J7-06.50    8
  3 Carlson, Claire          W11 Seymour               J6-04.50    4
  3 Blair, Adrien            M12 Corydon Central       J6-04.50    6
  5 Kkleinert, Avery         W12 Columbus North        J2-08.00    3
=========================================================================================
                          Combined Team Scores - 6 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) Floyd Central              120        2) Corydon Central           105
    3) New Albany                  84        4) Indian Creek               83
    5) Columbus North              80        6) Silver Creek               78
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    7) Jennings County             64        8) Columbus East              62
    9) Franklin County             55       10) Seymour                    22


